Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	IRADEMAR	INS ONLY	SONLY		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	▼		▼	_	₩	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: Plea	se record the attack	ed original do	cumente or copy th	ereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	ddress of red	eiving party(ies)		
NEC America, Inc.			·	nki Kabushiki K		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asso	ciation	Corporation	<u> </u>			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		Internal				
☑ Corporation-State		Address: Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku				
☐ Other						
•		City: <u>Tokyo</u> Country: <u>Japan</u> Zip: <u>108-8001</u>				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Individual(s) citizenship				
Nature of conveyance:		Association				
		☐ General Partnership				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		☐ Limited Partnership				
Other		☑ Corporation-State				
Execution Date: June 6, 2003		If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic				
		representative de (Designations mu	signation is attac st be a separate	thed: Tyes MNo document from assign attached? Tyes M	nment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number	(s):			<u> </u>		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	.,	в. Tradema 2,482, ;		ion No.(s) 2,55	9,684 and	
Addition	ا al number(s) attach:	ed 🗀 Yes 🖸	₫ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp		6. Total numbe	r of application			
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations	involved:	*************	2	
Name: Mariene J. Williams		7 Tabalian /07	OED 0.44)			
Internal Address: Thelen Reid & Pries		7. Total fee (37	CFH 3.41)	***************************************	\$ <u>65.UQ</u>	
****		☐ Enclose	ed			
	i	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		⊠ Autnon.	zea to de cha	arged to deposit a	ecount	
Street Address: P.O. Box 190187		8. Deposit account number:				
			500	0918		
City: San Francisco State: CA Z	ip: <u>94119</u>	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page	if paying by depos	ilt account)	
	DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. I A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A						
. 1	10 1	1,1111-				
Mariene J. Williams	Palme 1.	WXX.o-	_	June 13.	2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signati	ure		Date		
Total number of pages noturing cover sheet, attachments and document						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, NEC America, Inc., a New York Corporation, having a place of business at 8 Corporate Center Drive, Melville, New York 11747-3112 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the mark NECCARE, United States trademark Registration No. 2,559,684 and NECWORX, United States Registration No. 2,482,931 (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Nippon Denki Kabushiki Kaisha, dba NEC Corporation, a Japan corporation, having a place of business at Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001, Japan ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Marks and the applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

Date: June 6, 2003

By: Timothy M. Donovan, Esq. Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

NEC AMERICA, INC.

By: Timothy M. Donovan, Esq. Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of June, 2003.

PETER M. WEINBERG Notary Public, State of New York No. 02WE5000652 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires August 17, 20 26

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 06/13/2003